MSTRS Spring 2024 Meeting Agenda

May 30, 2024

U.S. EPA Region 5 Offices
77 W. Jackson Blvd, Chicago, IL
(Lake Michigan Room)

Click here to join the meeting virtually via Microsoft Teams

8:30am-9am (CDT)

9:00am-9:30am

9:30am-10:30am

10:30am-11:00am

11:00am-12:30pm

12:30-1:00pm

1:00-1:30pm

1:30-2:30pm

2:30-2:45pm

2:45-3:15pm

3:15-3:45pm

3:45pm-4:00pm

Or Dial-in by phone at +1 202-991-0477, 514024060#

THIS MEETING IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC.

Registration & Security Screening

DFO Opening Remarks & MSTRS Introductions
Remarks from Sarah Dunham, OTAQ Office Director
Update from MSTRS Locomotives Work Group Chairs
Lunch Break

Understanding EV Fast Charging: Charging Profiles
Aaron Sobel, EPA OTAQ

EV Exploratory Testing
Jarrod Brown, EPA OTAQ

Discussion of “Future Consumer Information Metrics for Electric
Vehicles” Charge

Break
EV Testing/Labeling Work Group Discussion
Public Comments

Final Remarks & Closeout


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NjcxZWQxNDgtOTk0Yi00Mzg4LWFlMzgtY2FkM2M0OWFhYjQw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2288b378b3-6748-4867-acf9-76aacbeca6a7%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2263aca65f-8038-45ad-bd58-0e3b95c999be%22%7d



